12:00-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-18:00

9:30-11:30

11:30-12:00
12:00-13:20

13:20-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

ENPOSS 2016 Program

Wednesday, August 24

Registration (Forest House lobby, Unioninkatu 40)

Opening words

Invited talk: Helen Longino (Stanford): Scale Matters — In Epistemology

and in Social Analysis (room 6)
Chair: Caterina Marchionni

Coffee

Parallel sessions

Al (room 8)
Chair: Emrah Aydinonat

Lorenzo Casini & Gianluca Manzo:
Agent-based Models and Causality: A
Methodological Appraisal

Luis Mireles-Flores: Causal inference
and the empirical evidence on the
benefits of free trade

B1 (room 12)

Chair: Inkeri Koskinen

Esa Diaz Leon: Kinds of Social
Construction

Jaana Virta: Social Construction of
Gender in the Theory of Gender
Performativity

Tuomas Vesterinen: The Kinds of
Looping Effects

Thursday, August 25
Parallel sessions
A2 (room 8) B2 (room 12)

Chair: Alban Bouvier

Roberto Fumagalli: How ‘Thin’
Rational Choice Theory Explains

Kate Vredenburgh: The Explanatory
Problem for Classical Rational Choice
Theory

Richard Lauer, André Ariew & Randall
Westgren: Microfoundations in
Strategy and Explanatory
Reductionism

Coffee

Parallel sessions

A3 (room 8)
Chair: Aki Lehtinen

Corinna Elsenbroich & Harko
Verhagen: “Is it just me?”: Mechanism
Agent-Based Modelling and
Methodological Individualism

Tuukka Kaidesoja: Three types of
causal mechanisms

Lunch

Chair: Kristina Rolin

Michiru Nagatsu & Mikko Salmela:
Emotional nudges: theoretical and
ethical challenges

Elina Vessonen: RTM and
psychometrics as partial approaches
to measurement

Anna Michalska: Pathology as a social
scientific concept

B3 (room 12)
Chair: Mikko Salmela

Inkeri Koskinen & Kristina Rolin:
Social Epistemology of
Scientific/Intellectual Movements: The
Case of Indigenous Studies

Pierre Willaime: Expertise in Online
Epistemic Communities

Invited talk: Brian Epstein (Tufts): What are social groups? Their
metaphysics and how to classify them (room 6)

Chair: Jaakko Kuorikoski
Coffee



16:30-17:50

19:00

10:00-12:00

12:00-13:30
13:30-15:00

15:00-15:30
15:30-17:00

17:00-17:10
17:10-17:30

Parallel sessions

A4 (room 8)

Chair: Luis Mireles-Flores

N. Emrah Aydinonat & Emin Koksal:
Explanation Paradox Resolved

Aki Lehtinen & Jaakko Kuorikoski:
DSGE models and Ad Hocness

Conference Dinner

Friday, August 26

Parallel sessions

A5 (room 8)
Chair: Tuukka Kaidesoja

Laura Valentini: When in Rome Do as
the Romans Do: Respect, Positive
Norms, and the Obligation to Obey the
Law

Joonas Ottman: The Epistemic
Conditions for Successful Norm-
Induced Behavioral Interventions
Thomas Noah: On The Failure of
Separating Customs from Moral
Norms in the Theory of Social Norms

Lunch

Parallel sessions

A6 (room 8)
Chair: Michiru Nagatsu

Hardy Schilgen: Integrative Pluralism
in the Social Sciences

Mark Theunissen: Naturalism,
Pluralism and the Interests of Social
Inquiry

Coffee

B4 (room 12)

Chair: Arto Laitinen

Mikotaj Ratajczak: Philosophy of
Language and Critique of Political
Economy: An Account from the
Perspective of the Contemporary
Italian Political Philosophy

Enrico Terrone: The Band of Theseus.
Social Ontology and Mental Files

B5 (room 12)
Chair: Julie Zahle

Kaisa Karki: The Problem of Activity
and Passivity of Intentional Omissions
Eivind Balsvik: Interpretation and the
problem of confabulation

Julius Elster: Reflections on reflexivity
in everyday life - rapprochement
between intra-activity and social
embeddedness

B6 (room 12)

Chair: Marion Godman

Matteo Bianchin: Social Cognition and
Hypothetical Contracts

Jaana Eigi: Would you remake science
under the philosopher’s guidance? On
philosophical proposals and political
motivation

Invited talk: Christian List (LSE): What is it like to be a group agent?

(room 6)
Chair: Uskali Maki

Concluding words

Coffee



